1. FUNCTIONS AND CONFIGURATION
1 - 13
1.3 Servo amplifier standard specifications
(1) 200 V class
Model: MR-J4-_(-RJ) 10B 20B 40B 60B 70B 100B 200B 350B 500B 700B 11KB 15KB 22KB
Output
Rated voltage 3-phase 170 V AC
Rated current [A] 1.1 1.5 2.8 3.2 5.8 6.0 11.0 17.0 28.0 37.0 68.0 87.0 126.0

1. FUNCTIONS AND CONFIGURATION
1 - 23
1.6 Model designation
(1) Rating plate
The following shows an example of rating plate for explanation of each item.
Serial number
Model
Capacity
Applicable power supply
Rated output current
Standard, Manual number
Ambient temperature
IP rating
KC certification number, The year and month of manufacture
Country of origin
(2) Model
The following describes what each block of a model name indicates. Not all combinations of the symbols
are available.
MR - J 4 - 6 0 B 4 - R J
Series
Rated output
SSCNETIII/H interface
Special specifications
Symbol Special specifications
None Standard
-RJ Fully closed loop control four-wire type/load-side encoder
A/B/Z-phase input compatible/Compatible with MR-D30
functional safety unit
-ED MR-J4-_B_ without a dynamic brake (Note 2)
-RU MR-J4-_B_-RJ without a dynamic brake (Note 2)
-PX MR-J4-_B_ without regenerative resistor (Note 1)
-RZ MR-J4-_B_-RJ without regenerative resistor (Note 1)
-EB MR-J4-_B_ with a special coating specification (3C2) (Note 3)
-KS MR-J4-_B_-RJ with a special coating specification (3C2) (Note 3)
Power supply
Symbol Power supply
None 3-phase or 1-phase
200 V AC to 240 V AC
1 1-phase 100 V AC to 120 V AC
4 3-phase 380 V AC to 480 V AC
Note 1. Indicates a servo amplifier of 11 kW to 22 kW that does not use a regenerative resistor as standard accessory.
Refer to app. 11.2 for details.
2. Dynamic brake which is built in 7 kW or smaller servo amplifiers is removed. Refer to app. 11.1 for details.
3. Type with a specially-coated servo amplifier board (IEC 60721-3-3 Class 3C2). Refer to app. 11.3 fordetails.
AC SERVO
SER.A45001001
MODEL MR-J4-10B
POWER :100W
INPUT : 3AC/AC200-240V 0.9A/1.5A 50/60Hz
OUTPUT: 3PH170V 0-360Hz 1.1A
STD.: IEC/EN 61800-5-1 MAN.: IB(NA)0300175
Max. Surrounding Air Temp.: 55°C
IP20
KCC-REI-MEK-TC300A624G51 DATE:2014-05
TOKYO 100-8310, JAPAN MADE IN JAPAN
Symbol Rated output [kW]
10 0.1
20 0.2
40 0.4
60 0.6
70 0.75
100 1
200 2
350 3.5
500 5
700 7
11K 11
15K 15
22K 22
	1.3Servo amplifier standard specifications
	(2)400 V class